



RESPONSE TO INQUIRIES

Date: 3/18/2022

Bid/Proposal ID #2817

IFB #2817 (2) 4 yard Stationary Compactors and (4) Octagon Receiver Units

The following information is in response to inquiries received regarding this solicitation.
Any actual amendments to the solicitation will be issued via an Addendum:

Q1. Full pit hoppers 14.1'L x 10"W x 43"H: the reference to 10"W does not seem to make sense. Please confirm this is the correct dimension.

RESPONSE: The Full Pit Hopper should be 10 feet wide.

Q2. Please confirm if the compactors will be loaded from the side or the rear once they are installed at the York County sites.

RESPONSE: The compactors will be loaded from the rear.

Q3. Please confirm that York County will be installing the equipment.

RESPONSE: York County will install the equipment.

Q4. Is it possible to get pictures of the pit hoppers being bid with the (2) 4cy stationary compactors?

